
Florida Memorial (FL) (14-6) -vs- St. Thomas (16-8)
3/12/2026 at Miami Gardens, Fla. (Paul Demie Mainieri)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jamal Johnson (4-0)
Loss: Luis Rodriguez (2-1)
HBP: Jamal Johnson, Luis Rodriguez
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Randy Benhart First: Victor Alejandro Third Base: Manny Fleites 
Start: 8:30 PM   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 45   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Florida Memorial (FL) 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 7 9 1
St. Thomas 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 6 4

Florida Memorial (FL) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Daniel Lopez ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Armando Ramirez rf 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Justin Martinez 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Damarion Butler pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Marquis Clarke pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Wilber Puertas 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Don McKnight III lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Christian Carratala 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Ray Sobrino ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dennys Acosta dh 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Gregory Leal c 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Pheron Charlton cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Jamal Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 9 3 0 5 5

HR: Armando Ramirez (2)
SB: Damarion Butler (1); Marquis Clarke (2); Wilber Puertas (1);
Pheron Charlton (1)
HBP: Justin Martinez (1)
E: Justin Martinez (1)
DP: 1

St. Thomas 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Erick Ballenilla ss 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
Edwin Toribio 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Daytan Biegel cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
Alan Nava dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Luis Morera 1b 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
Luis Suarez rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Eddie Novoa c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Pablo Costales pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Freidy De La Rosa lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Keuri Martinez 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryan Arrieta ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Luis Rodriguez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaime Gonzalez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 6 3 2 4 7

2B: Daytan Biegel (1); Eddie Novoa (1)
HR: Luis Morera (1)
SF: Erick Ballenilla (1)
HBP: Daytan Biegel (1); Keuri Martinez (1)
E: Erick Ballenilla (1); Luis Morera (1); Eddie Novoa (1); Keuri
Martinez (1)

Florida Memorial (FL) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jamal Johnson (W, 4-0) 7.0 6 3 3 2 4 0 0 2 1 26 31 10 6 77
Totals 6 3 3 2 4 0 0 2 1 26 31 10 6 77

St. Thomas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Luis Rodriguez (L, 2-1) 3.1 3 4 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 13 14 2 5 41
Jaime Gonzalez 3.2 6 3 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 19 19 4 5 49
Totals 9 7 2 0 5 1 0 1 0 32 33 6 10 90



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Florida Memorial (FL) - Top of 1st FMU STU
Daniel Lopez grounded out to ss (1-2 BKFF). 0 0
Armando Ramirez homered to right field, RBI (3-2 BFFBB). 1 0
Justin Martinez grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 1 0
Wilber Puertas grounded out to 3b (2-1 BFB). 1 0

St. Thomas - Bottom of 1st FMU STU
Erick Ballenilla flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 1 0
Edwin Toribio grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Daytan Biegel hit by pitch (1-2 FSFH). 1 0
Alan Nava lined out to cf (1-1 FB). 1 0

Florida Memorial (FL) - Top of 2nd FMU STU
Don McKnight III flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 1 0
Christian Carratala struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 0
Dennys Acosta struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 1 0

St. Thomas - Bottom of 2nd FMU STU
Luis Morera homered to left field, RBI (3-1 FBBB). 1 1
Luis Suarez singled to right field (2-1 BBF). 1 1
Eddie Novoa flied out to lf (2-2 BBFF). 1 1
Freidy De La Rosa singled to left center, advanced to second (0-0); Luis Suarez advanced to third. 1 1
Keuri Martinez hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 1 1
Erick Ballenilla flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Keuri Martinez advanced to second; Freidy De La Rosa
advanced to third; Luis Suarez scored. 1 2
Edwin Toribio was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Daytan Biegel struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 1 2

Florida Memorial (FL) - Top of 3rd FMU STU
Gregory Leal singled to right field (0-0). 1 2
Marquis Clarke pinch ran for Gregory Leal. 1 2
Pheron Charlton grounded out to p (0-0); Marquis Clarke advanced to second. 1 2
Marquis Clarke stole third, scored on an error by c, unearned. 2 2
Daniel Lopez lined out to cf (2-2 BFBS). 2 2
Armando Ramirez grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 2 2

St. Thomas - Bottom of 3rd FMU STU
Gregory Leal to c for Marquis Clarke. 2 2
Alan Nava flied out to lf (2-2 BKSB). 2 2
Luis Morera struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 2
Luis Suarez popped up to 3b (1-2 BFF). 2 2

Florida Memorial (FL) - Top of 4th FMU STU
Justin Martinez hit by pitch (3-2 BSBBSH). 2 2
Damarion Butler pinch ran for Justin Martinez. 2 2
Wilber Puertas singled to second base (0-0); Damarion Butler advanced to second. 2 2
Wilber Puertas stole second; Damarion Butler stole third. 2 2
Don McKnight III struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 2 2
Jaime Gonzalez to p for Luis Rodriguez. 2 2
Ray Sobrino pinch hit for Christian Carratala. 2 2
Ray Sobrino reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second (0-1 S); Wilber Puertas scored, unearned;
Damarion Butler scored, unearned. 4 2



Dennys Acosta grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Ray Sobrino advanced to third. 4 2
Gregory Leal struck out swinging (3-2 SSBBFFBFFFS). 4 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

St. Thomas - Bottom of 4th FMU STU
Justin Martinez to 1b for Damarion Butler. 4 2
Christian Carratala to 2b for Ray Sobrino. 4 2
Eddie Novoa doubled to left center (0-1 K). 4 2
Pablo Costales pinch ran for Eddie Novoa. 4 2
Freidy De La Rosa grounded out to 2b (0-0); Pablo Costales advanced to third. 4 2
Bryan Arrieta pinch hit for Keuri Martinez. 4 2
Bryan Arrieta grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 KB); Pablo Costales scored. 4 3
Erick Ballenilla reached first on an error by 1b (1-2 SSB). 4 3
Edwin Toribio struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 4 3

Florida Memorial (FL) - Top of 5th FMU STU
Eddie Novoa to c for Pablo Costales. 4 3
Keuri Martinez to 2b for Bryan Arrieta. 4 3
Pheron Charlton grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 4 3
Daniel Lopez struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFFFS). 4 3
Armando Ramirez homered to right center, RBI (2-1 KBB). 5 3
Justin Martinez popped up to 3b (2-2 KFBB). 5 3

St. Thomas - Bottom of 5th FMU STU
Daytan Biegel doubled down the lf line (0-2 KS). 5 3
Alan Nava popped up to 1b (0-2 FF). 5 3
Luis Morera singled to left field (2-2 BBKF); Daytan Biegel advanced to third. 5 3
Luis Suarez grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-0 B); Luis Morera out on the play. 5 3

Florida Memorial (FL) - Top of 6th FMU STU
Wilber Puertas grounded out to 2b (0-2 KSF). 5 3
Don McKnight III singled to second base (0-0). 5 3
Christian Carratala popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 5 3
Don McKnight III advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 3
Dennys Acosta singled to third base, advanced to second (1-0 B); Don McKnight III advanced to third,
scored on an error by 1b, unearned. 6 3
Gregory Leal reached first on an error by 2b (0-0); Dennys Acosta advanced to third. 6 3
Marquis Clarke pinch ran for Gregory Leal. 6 3
Pheron Charlton singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Marquis Clarke advanced to third; Dennys Acosta scored,
unearned. 7 3
Pheron Charlton stole second. 7 3
Daniel Lopez out at first 1b to p (0-1 K). 7 3

St. Thomas - Bottom of 6th FMU STU
Gregory Leal to c for Marquis Clarke. 7 3
Eddie Novoa flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 7 3
Freidy De La Rosa walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 3
Keuri Martinez popped up to 1b (2-1 BKB). 7 3
Erick Ballenilla reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-2 KSF); Freidy De La Rosa out at second ss to
2b. 7 3

Florida Memorial (FL) - Top of 7th FMU STU
Armando Ramirez grounded out to ss (3-1 KBBB). 7 3
Justin Martinez singled to center field (3-1 SBBB). 7 3
Wilber Puertas singled to right field (1-1 BK); Justin Martinez advanced to second. 7 3
Marquis Clarke pinch ran for Justin Martinez. 7 3



Don McKnight III flied out to lf (0-1 K). 7 3
Marquis Clarke stole third. 7 3
Christian Carratala flied out to rf (2-2 BFSB). 7 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. Thomas - Bottom of 7th FMU STU
Justin Martinez to 1b for Marquis Clarke. 7 3
Edwin Toribio flied out to cf (0-1 K). 7 3
Daytan Biegel grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 7 3
Alan Nava struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 7 3


